## 502695081 02/25/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2741686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GERALD HEISIG	12/19/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIENTIFIC DRILLING INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	16701 GREENSPOINT PARK DRIVE, SUITE 200	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77060	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13683540

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (832)830-8958

 Phone:
 8328308945

Email: buta@adolphlocklar.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL LOCKLAR

Address Line 1: 4615 SW FREEWAY, SUITE 630
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDI.040001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL LOCKLAR
Signature:	/Michael Locklar/
Date:	02/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=SDI040001\_assignment#page1.tif source=SDI040001\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032293 FRAME: 0587

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good consideration, Gerald Heisig ("Assignor") agrees as follows:

1. Assignor assigns to:

Scientific Drilling International, Inc. 16701 Greenspoint Park Drive, Suite 200 Houston, Texas 77060

all of their rights in the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed on Schedule A, the inventions described therein, any related patent rights, and the right to sue for the past and future infringement.

- 2. Assignor shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.
- 3. This Patent Assignment is binding on Assignor and their successors, heirs and assigns for the benefit of Scientific Drilling International, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Date:	12/19/17	_ GM / Ci
		GeraldyHeisig

On Leanber 192013, Gerald Heisig acknowledged this Patent Assignment.

Michelle Dunaway
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Comm. Exp. 11-5-16

Notary Stamp and Signature

Notary Public for the State of

My Commission Expires: 11-5-16

# **SCHEDULE A**

# Patent Application

Title	Inventors	Application No.	Filing Date
Drill Bit for a Drilling Apparatus	Gerald Heisig	12/683,540	November 21, 2012

PATENT REEL: 032293 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 02/25/2014